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-==:= === “auU Diock of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned about the parking reduction
in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 cisennower AVenue Is at/above maximui
capacity on many davs of the week. In particular. | have observed the parking lot at maximum caparitv
most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on Saturdays tfrom -1pm.
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| believe that an increase in the demand tor parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my business. |1 am concerned about the increased
trattic congestion during these peak times — congestion in an already crowded parking lot and backups
onto Eisenhower avenue. Likewise, | do not think the mitigating efforts are reasonable or will be
effective in light of the current use and capacitv of the parkine Int

City Council of Alexandria:

Other comments:
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Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parklng reduction will have on
existing businesses at 5400 Eisennhower Avenue.

Sincerely,

Name
Chris  Collin€
Business Name

Chers Colling D ance_

Position

C)uun“/

Riciness Address
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City Council of Alexandria:

{am atenant in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned about the parking reduction
in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue is at/above maximum

capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the parking lot at maximum capacity
most weeks during the following times:
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L7

+ OP‘{'G’V‘QL\G«UL’/ Lfustomers dﬁubff_ Parkel ka"f‘n’.—n‘:-’\NﬂA’

I do not believe that the parking mitigation plan in the permit is reasonable or will be effective.
Approval of this SUP will cause an adverse impact on my business.

Additional Comments: = 3 rn ﬁx‘f“femcl}/ (”ﬁ/?(‘éd'n-ﬂ-g CLbCUTh
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Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on
existing businesses at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

Sincerely,

/

Name

Chcic Cotlint

Business Name
Chris Coltins g (Fvdben

Position

@c,un“-/

Business Address
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City Council of Alexandria:

| am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficuity finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Other comments: p((‘&d-:ﬁq Nxe Q}(KH\C\ SHES O Ol M@\
woud e de ! e diencly Vg Sensaza0 Dane
Funesss  Over ko (,Q.L\[;A{Q w& D@C\K hOUL Se

Please give further consideration to this permit angthe impact the parklng reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue,

(oSilug P

Ashley Potts

4850 Eisenhower Ave Unit 118 Alexandria VA 22304




City Council of Alexandria:
| am a customer of the Warx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower

Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. in particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on

Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand far parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current

parking congestian during those peak hours.

Other comments:

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.
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City Council of Alexandria:

| am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from Sam-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Comments:

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.
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Subject: Fwd: City Council of Alexandria
From: the WorX by Maia (maia@theworxbymaia.com)
To: seanwonx@yahoo.com,

Date: Friday, May 12, 2017 7:53 PM

---------- Forwarded message ---—----—-

From: Cort Guzman < >
Date: Fri, May 12,2017 at 6:51 PM

Subject: City Council of Alexandria

To:

City Council of Alexandria:

T am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and [ am
concerned about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400
Fisenhower Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, [ have
observed the parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-
730pm and on Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

I believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new
use will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak
times identified above, 1 currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. Iam aware
that The Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the
current parking congestion during those peak hours.

Comments:

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

Cor E Guzman
5620 Hershey Lane
Alexandria, Va 22312

Sent from my iPhone

Maia Paglinawan Camey

Beachbody Master Trainer
Owner of the WorX



Subject: Fwd: Parking
From: the WorX by Maia {maia@theworxbymaia.com)
To: seanworx@yahoo.com,

Date: Friday, May 12, 2017 5:39 PM

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Nina Nicol < >

Date: May 12, 2017 at 3:53:32 PM EDT

To: the WorX By Maia < >
Subject: Parking

Reply-To: " "< >

Maia,

Thank you for bringing to my attention the upcoming meeting on parking at The Worx. If
[ attend a weekday evening class, parking is next to impossible.

Alexandria council: please don't limit availability of parking for members of The Worx
Fitness at 5400 Eisenhower Ave. It's already insufficient. Thank you for your
consideration.

Regards,

Nina Nicol, 4230 Raleigh Ave, apt 402, Alexandria, VA 22304.
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City Council ol Alexandria:

] am a custonier of the Wors by Maia, LLC i the 3400 black of Eisenhower Avenue and [ am
concerned about the parking reduction in Speetal Use Permin 2017-0007. The parking ot at 3400
Fisenhower Avenue is at above maximum capacity on many days of the week. in particular. |
have observed the parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from
2:30pm - 7:30pm and on Saturdays from Yame-11pm.

] believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the
new use will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Warx, During the
peuk times identitied above, [eurrently have difficuly finding parking at 3400 Eisenhower. [am
aware that The Worx has made arrangements Tor additional parking at 3300 Eisenhower Avenue

due 1o the current parking congestion during those peak bours.
Other comments:

Please uive further consideration o this permit and the impact the parking reduction wil have on
M use ol an existing business at 3400 Eisenhower Avenue.

Vanessa Garriga
2231 EBisenhower Avenue. Apt. 919

Alesandria, VA 225314



City Council of Alexandria:

{ am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
witl have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. ! am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Other comments:

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an gxisting business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

Name

6300 Sererson el Ateandia VA 89309

Address



City Counci! of Alexandria:

I am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and I am
concerned about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400
Eisenhower Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, I have
observed the parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm
and on Saturdays from 9am-11pm,

1 believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, I currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. ] am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my use

of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

Gerardo Artuwd Martinez
5350 Knole CT APT 242
Alexandria, VA 22311




City Council of Alexandria:

| am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from Sam-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighbarhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Comments:

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

Tl N e

Erika Celedonio

5750 dow avenue 412
Alexandria VA

22304



City Council of Alexandria:

| am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from 9am-1ipm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The
Worx has made arrangemenits for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Comments:

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

\)5)&& o H(‘_Ob&g NAME

et
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City Council of Alexandria:

| am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

Sylvig Alvarenga

300 Yoakum Parkway #702

Alexandria, VA 22304



City Council of Alexandria:

I am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Comments:

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction wil! have on my
use of an existing businass at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

Ll\\\i Ql\ O AL NAME w
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City Council of Alexandria:

| am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particuiar, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The
Worx has made arrangemenis for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Comments:

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

\B COra \ercet NAME

250\ DXe™ #5003 Avoress
Alexandna, vA 22304




The Worx by Maia Mail - City Council of Alexandria 5/12/17, 7:08 PM

Gmail

City Council of Alexandria

Evodriver Forever <evodriver13@hotmail.com> Fri, May 12, 2017 at 6:59 PM
To: "maia@theworxbymaia.com" <maia@theworxbymaia.com>

>>

>> City Council of Alexandria:

>> | am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned about the
parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue is at/above
maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the parking lot at maximum capacity
most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

>> | believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use will have
an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times identified above, | currently
have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The Worx has made arrangements for additional
parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current parking congestion during those peak hours.

>> Comments:

>> Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my use of an
existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

>>

>> Carlos Guzman

>>

>> 5620 Hershey Lane

>> Alexandria, Va 22312

>>
>>

>> Sent from my iPhone

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=1d71c8b623&view=pt&msg=15bfee3567bde664&search=inbox&dsqt=1&sim|=15bfee3567bde664 Page 1 of 1



City Council of Alexandria:

| am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. |am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

Comments:

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

NAME -T(/’(M\(. F‘(Wﬂéw
ADDRESS 39_3 O(O\Aejlf"{;“ D?,
Pleant-ta, U 223y

X143, 225-93b|



City Council of Alexandria:

| am a customer of the Worx by Maia, LLC in the 5400 block of Eisenhower Avenue and | am concerned
about the parking reduction in Special Use Permit 2017-0007. The parking lot at 5400 Eisenhower
Avenue is at/above maximum capacity on many days of the week. In particular, | have observed the
parking lot at maximum capacity most weeks on Monday -Wednesday from 530pm-730pm and on
Saturdays from 9am-11pm.

| believe that an increase in the demand for parking which is expected from this permit and the new use
will have an adverse impact on the neighborhood and my use of The Worx. During the peak times
identified above, | currently have difficulty finding parking at 5400 Eisenhower. | am aware that The
Worx has made arrangements for additional parking at 5300 Eisenhower Avenue due to the current
parking congestion during those peak hours.

| have already experienced days when | couldn’t find parking at Worx and it creates a safety hazard for
everyone in the lot. One in five accidents happen in parking lots. With an influx of distracted pedestrians
and drivers, accidents are more certain to occur and put Worx empioyees and customers at higher risk
of injury. Please keep Alexandria citizens safe. Do not further overwhelm the already crowded parking
lot at Worx.

Please give further consideration to this permit and the impact the parking reduction will have on my
use of an existing business at 5400 Eisenhower Avenue.

Haley Freking
976 Harrison Circle, Alexandria, VA 22304



May 13,2017

Michael Piepoli
9050 Poorhouse Road
Port Tobacco, MD 20677

Re: Docket 16-6499 Special Use Permit #2017-0007

Hello, my name is Michael Piepoli, I'm the General Manager of Bikram’s Yoga College of India
in Alexandria located at 5416 Eisenhower Ave. directly next door to the proposed building site of
Scramble. Congratulations to all the visionaries working towards getting operations going. |
wish you the best of luck. We’ve been operating at this location for well over 10 years, and we
are well acquainted with the traffic flow of this particular business park.

I’m speaking today regarding two issues related to Docket 16-6499 Special Use Permit
#2017-0007.

. The owner and staff members of Bikram’s Alexandria were not aware of any public
postings until just 2 days ago (Thursday, May 11), and we do not feel that we’ve had the
proper time to reach out to our active client base of over 6,000 Alexandria Residents who
have attended the business within the last 2 years to let them express their concerns,
specifically regarding parking.

«  Regarding Section [I. STAFF ANALYSIS of the parking reduction. There are little to no
parking spaces available on most weekdays between the hours of 5p.m. and 7p.m., and
weekends between 8am and 12pm -- contrary to the documented *“80 excess spots™ This
documentation is not accurate and must be re-evaluated.

*  Regarding standard Office Working Hours - There are 4 to 5 class-based fitness
businesses located within this building that operate outside of normal office hours. The
parking lot is at it’s maximum capacity during prime-time fitness hours, and it cannot
accommodate the projected number of parking spaces currently outlined. It would be a
Lose/Lose for everyone involved, across the board.

What I would like to propose is that our landlord strikes a deal with the neighboring building,
which houses Dominion Power, that would allow patrons of our business park to use their lot.
Knock down a few sections of the fence for easy crossing access between parking lots (walking
around the fence would not be convenient).

Thank you

Michael Piepoli
General Manager, Bikram’s Yoga College of India in Alexandria



